
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1700

TO BE ANSWERED ON MAY 04, 2016
RECYCLING CONSTRUCTION WASTE


No. 1700 SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH:

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has recycled or proposes to recycle the waste material at construction sites of new metro lines in Delhi;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) the total quantity of waste material being recycled till now and the expected quantity of waste material is likely to be recycled in the construction of Metro Phase-III; and


(d) the details of strategy adopted for revenue generation through recycling of waste material at Metro construction sites?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU)


(a) & (b): Construction and Demolition (C&D) waste is disposed at Infrastructure Leasing & Financial Services (IL&FS) Burari C&D Waste Recycling Plant. Small quantity of C&D waste is also used for site preparatory works at Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) sites.


(c):        2.0 lakh metric ton of C&D waste has been recycled at Burari
Recycled Plant till March, 2016. It is estimated that total 2.7 lakh metric ton of C&D waste is likely to be generated in Phase-III and it is planned to be recycled entirely except for a small quantity that is used for DMRC sites preparation work.

(d) : DMRC is in the process of establishing its own C&D Waste Recycling Plant at Rohini (Rani Kheda).
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